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Summary and purpose of document

To inform CGMS of the status of CGMS list-servers.

ACTION PROPOSED

CGMS members to review the list of available list-servers and update as appropriate.

Appendix: CGMS list-servers
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DISCUSSION

1. In order to allow CGMS Members to communicate via email in specific topical areas, the 
WMO Secretariat currently maintains several CGMS list-servers.  A list-server allows anyone on a 
list to send an email message to everyone on a pre-defined list automatically without any 
intervention.

2. In order to continue email capability for CGMS, the lists of email addresses in the 
Appendix should be checked and updated as appropriate.  It should be noted that the WMO 
domain name has recently been changed to “wmo.int” and thus all CGMS list servers have been 
updated.

3. As an example of a list-server, if an email is sent to <cgmsplen@wmo.int> it will 
automatically be resent to the following list:

asmus@planet.iitp.ru
Bernard.Crawford@noaa.gov
Brent.Smith@noaa.gov
bridge@eumetsat.de
c.summerhayes@unesco.org
cgmsplen@msc.kishou.go.jp
counet@eumetsat.de 
Douglas.Brauer@noaa.gov
dwilliams@eumetsat.de
Emilie.bruchon@noaa.gov
eoriol@esa.int
gaertner@eumetsat.de
gary.davis@noaa.gov
greg.withee@noaa.gov
dhinsman@wmo.int
kamu@ocean.caos.tohoku.ac.jp
margun@tsniimash.ru
marlin.o.perkins@noaa.gov
matsuura.naoto@nasda.go.jp
mohr@eumetsat.de
paulm@ssec.wisc.edu
Purdom@cira.colostate.edu
radhakr_incois@vsnl.in
rattenborg@eumetsat.de
rc_bhatia@hotmail.com
schmetz@eumetsat.de
Stephen.Briggs@esa.int
taube@eumetsat.de
Timothy.Stryker@noaa.gov
uksdz@cpi.space.ru
uspensky@imp.kiae.ru
walkerm@eumetsat.de
wjzhang@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
wolf@eumetsat.de

4. CGMS may wish to note that other list-servers are maintained as follows:

ET-RQMTS@wmo.int CBS Expert Team on Data Requirements  (13)
ET-SYSTEMS@wmo.int CBS Expert Team on Satellite Systems  (17)
itwg@wmo.int International TOVS Study Conference  (374)
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sfcg@wmo.int Space Frequency Co-ordination Group  (86)
amw@wmo.int Group interested in protecting active microwave frequencies  (42)
pmw@wmo.int Group interested in protecting passive microwave frequencies  (100)
VL@wmo.int Virtual Laboratory Focus Group (28)



CGMS-XXXI/WMO WP-4, APPENDIX

cgmsplen@wmo.int

(Please note that the new e-mail address format for WMO is First initialLastName@wmo.int.  The 
‘gateway’ address will remain active until the end of July 2004. However, the new ‘wmo.int’ domain 
is preferred.)

For more information, please visit our web site at www.wmo.int

CGMS Plenary Members (34)
asmus@planet.iitp.ru
Bernard.Crawford@noaa.gov
Brent.Smith@noaa.gov
bridge@eumetsat.de
c.summerhayes@unesco.org
cgmsplen@msc.kishou.go.jp
counet@eumetsat.de 
Douglas.Brauer@noaa.gov
dwilliams@eumetsat.de
Emilie.bruchon@noaa.gov
eoriol@esa.int
gaertner@eumetsat.de
gary.davis@noaa.gov
greg.withee@noaa.gov
dhinsman@wmo.int
kamu@ocean.caos.tohoku.ac.jp
margun@tsniimash.ru
marlin.o.perkins@noaa.gov
matsuura.naoto@nasda.go.jp
mohr@eumetsat.de
paulm@ssec.wisc.edu
Purdom@cira.colostate.edu
radhakr_incois@vsnl.in
rattenborg@eumetsat.de
rc_bhatia@hotmail.com
schmetz@eumetsat.de
Stephen.Briggs@esa.int
taube@eumetsat.de
Timothy.Stryker@noaa.gov
uksdz@cpi.space.ru
uspensky@imp.kiae.ru
walkerm@eumetsat.de
wjzhang@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
wolf@eumetsat.de

cgmsfreq@wmo.int

(Please note that the new e-mail address format for WMO is FirstinitialLastName@wmo.int.  The 
‘gateway’ address will remain active until the end of July 2004. However, the new ‘wmo.int’ domain 
is preferred).

CGMS Frequency Sub-group (12)
asmus@planet.iitp.ru
cgmsfreq@msc.kishou.go.jp
dave.mcginnis@noaa.gov
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dhinsman@wmo.int
hiro-ota@met.kishou.go.jp
marlin.o.perkins@noaa.gov
matsuura.naoto@nasda.go.jp
prot@planet.iirp.ru
rc_bhatia@hotmail.com
richard.barth@noaa.gov
wjzhang@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
wolf@eumetsat.de

cgmswind@wmo.int
(Please note that the new e-mail address format for WMO is FirstinitialLastname@wmo.int.  The 
‘gateway’ address will remain active until the end of July 2004. However, the new ‘wmo.int’ domain 
is preferred.)

CGMS Wind Sub-group
a.korpela@niwa.cri.nz
Ad.Stoffelen@knmi.nl
Bruno.Lacroix@meteo.fr
campbell@cira.colostate.edu
cgmswind@msc.kishou.go.jp
charlotte.hasager@risoe.dk
christophe.payan@meteo.fr
chrisv@ssec.wisc.edu
chuck.skupniewicz@fnmoc.navy.mil
dave.santek@ssec.wisc.edu
dave.stettner@ssec.wisc.edu
David.S.Richardson@metoffice.com
Dew@eumetsat.de
Elliott@eumetsat.de
eoriol@esa.int
f.lalaurette@ecmwf.int
figa@eumetsat.de
Gaertner@eumetsat.de
Gerhard.bueche@imk.fzk.de
gerhard.paul@dwd.de
graeme.kelly@ecmwf.int
hanspeter.roesli@meteosvizzera.ch
henri.laurent@mpl.orstom.fr
herve.benichou@meteo.fr
dhinsman@wmo.int
holmlund@eumetsat.de
howard.berger@metoffice.com
J.LeMarshall@bom.gov.au
jaime.daniels@noaa.gov
jean-noel.thepaut@ecmwf.int
Jeff.Ator@noaa.gov
Jeff.Logan@afwa.af.mil
jkey@ssec.wis.edu
john.eyre@metoffice.com
Koch@eumetsat.de
lbremen@ecmwf.int
m.uddstrom@niwa.nz
machado@cptec.inpe.br
marleneelias@directnet.com.br
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marlin.o.perkins@noaa.gov
mary.forsythe@metoffice.com
mom@ecmwf.int
n.bormann@ecmwf.int
paul.ingmann@esa.int
paulm@ssec.wisc.edu
Purdom@cira.colostate.edu
Qsz@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
rajam@tropmet.ernet.in
Rattenborg@eumetsat.de
rc_bhatia@hotmail.com
real.sarrazin@ec.gc.ca 
regis.walter@noaa.gov
riishojgaard@gmao.gsfc.nasa.gov
schmetz@eumetsat.de
serdan@inm.es
stett@ssec.wisc.edu
szantai@lmd.polytechnique.fr
uspensky@mail.imp.kiae.ru
wjzhang@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
xujianmn@public.bta.net.cn
yogiw@fnmoc.navy.mil
yslee@iris.metri.re.kr


